
2023 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-14   Conf: 25-7   Home: 22-2   Away: 16-10   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (443), Opp (421)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Schuler (1), Schultz (1), Williams (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Albaugh (1), Cordova (1), Garner (1), Kelly (1), Paschke (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Stone (5), Vialpando (3), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Cox 1, Slominski 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(116-135), Stone (46-52), Arcilise (11-11), Slominski (11-11), Vialpando (7-7), Brown (6-10), Madrid (5-8), McLean (5-6), Schultz (5-5),
Vega (5-5), Austin (3-4), Hayes (3-6), Covey (2-2), Helton (2-2), Cox (1-1), Inouye (1-1), Lansville (1-2), Overboe (1-1), Thorne (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Garner, Tanner .453 52-52 214 72 97 26 1 11 57 158 .738 21 4 15 2 .502 4 1 20-22 100 2 1 .990
55 Williams, Jake .410 56-56 217 75 89 17 1 20 85 168 .774 25 15 28 4 .492 5 0 7-7 431 28 1 .998
27 Yuran, Cam .399 56-56 193 80 77 18 0 17 62 146 .756 53 5 30 2 .529 4 2 5-7 72 9 4 .953
30 Smith, Ross .395 56-56 233 81 92 31 2 17 77 178 .764 26 7 38 3 .461 5 0 6-7 100 1 3 .971
1 Schultz, Cody .387 55-54 222 81 86 17 3 10 57 139 .626 33 13 24 1 .485 4 3 19-21 70 141 2 .991
8 Schuler, Zach .364 54-54 198 59 72 18 1 15 70 137 .692 32 8 32 1 .465 3 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
19 Stone, Colin .317 44-41 142 48 45 7 0 14 46 94 .662 21 14 28 1 .444 3 0 2-2 302 30 8 .976
3 Paschke, Zach .274 42-38 135 30 37 12 0 4 28 61 .452 18 3 31 1 .367 2 4 1-6 20 60 3 .964
37 Perla, Ben .375 11-0 8 0 3 2 0 0 0 5 .625 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
10 Madrid, Nate .370 15-8 27 13 10 3 0 0 5 13 .481 6 3 7 0 .514 1 0 1-2 57 6 0 1.000
36 Goldy, Peter .300 17-0 10 3 3 0 0 1 4 6 .600 2 1 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
4 Albaugh, Caleb .295 39-39 149 34 44 9 3 0 36 59 .396 16 4 19 3 .370 4 3 3-3 40 103 12 .923
39 Kelly, Lance .276 23-14 58 14 16 1 0 1 8 20 .345 8 1 6 1 .373 0 1 1-1 12 15 2 .931
20 Vialpando, Keegan .273 17-8 33 5 9 2 0 1 10 14 .424 5 2 9 0 .390 1 0 0-0 76 1 1 .987
6 Schmeh, Gavin .216 32-23 88 23 19 3 0 2 20 28 .318 15 2 25 0 .343 0 1 0-1 17 52 6 .920
5 Barber, Jake .188 21-1 16 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 4 3 3 0 .435 0 0 4-4 11 0 0 1.000
25 Cordova, Jayden .167 25-4 30 5 5 2 0 1 5 10 .333 5 1 8 1 .297 1 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
15 Sauter, Mason .111 15-0 9 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 .444 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .357 56-56 1982 630 708 168 11 115 571 1243 .627 293 86 310 20 .453 37 16 71-85 1366 506 52 .973
Opponents .314 56-56 1853 399 582 114 9 71 375 927 .500 223 63 431 23 .400 29 28 58-68 1331 438 88 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Thompson, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
40 Burke, Clayton 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kaiser, Gavin 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 1 1 1 5 3 0 0 1 .077 0 0 0 0 0
16 Inouye, Kai 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 1 1
2 Covey, Zane 4.43 0-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 20 11 10 11 20 2 0 1 .270 3 5 0 2 1
12 Cox, Eric 5.11 2-3 20 0 0 0-1 7 24.2 25 15 14 8 34 3 0 2 .258 5 4 0 0 1
33 Austin, Gabe 5.27 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 27.1 33 17 16 9 25 6 1 4 .297 3 3 0 1 2
7 Slominski, Jack 5.73 9-2 15 13 1 1-2 0 70.2 82 46 45 21 58 16 2 9 .291 1 3 0 5 1
22 Arcilise, Reichle 5.83 6-2 15 10 0 0-0 0 58.2 63 41 38 22 74 13 0 11 .272 4 8 2 3 6
28 Hayes, Andrew 6.26 9-2 16 14 1 0-0 0 77.2 106 58 54 22 65 17 2 11 .332 5 9 1 5 6
34 Brown, Carson 6.43 5-1 13 12 0 0-1 0 49.0 62 40 35 30 46 10 0 6 .318 3 4 0 2 2
41 McLean, Brady 7.57 4-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 27.1 49 27 23 13 17 13 0 4 .405 3 2 1 1 1
24 DePew, Ryan 8.31 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 5 8 8 9 5 2 1 0 .172 0 2 1 1 1
35 Overboe, Ryan 8.59 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 7 7 5 7 4 0 1 .286 2 2 0 0 0
44 Lansville, Reese 11.02 2-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 16.1 23 22 20 17 13 6 0 4 .338 4 0 0 3 0
14 Schultz, Tyler 11.12 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 15 14 12 9 1 0 1 .333 5 0 0 1 2
17 Thorne, Michael 11.57 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 8 6 3 5 2 0 3 .364 0 1 0 1 0
29 Helton, Brad 11.65 2-1 12 2 0 0-2 0 17.0 28 25 22 12 19 7 0 5 .359 4 5 0 1 1
11 Mello, Brady 12.00 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 14 8 2 6 2 1 4 .400 0 4 0 0 0
23 Vega, Massimo 14.04 0-0 10 4 0 0-1 0 16.2 35 31 26 10 19 9 2 4 .427 1 9 0 1 3
26 Rodriguez, Adrian 37.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 7 7 5 2 1 0 0 .375 1 0 0 0 0

13 Ciardullo, Joe
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 7.10 42-14 209 56 2 3 9 455.1 582 399 359 223 431 114 9 71 .314 46 63 5 29 28
Opponents 11.26 14-42 205 56 1 0 6 443.2 708 630 555 293 310 168 11 115 .357 69 86 6 37 16



2023 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Madrid, Nate 63 57 6 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
28 Hayes, Andrew 17 6 11 0 1.000 2 3 3 .500 0 0
5 Barber, Jake 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cordova, Jayden 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Carson 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
36 Goldy, Peter 7 7 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Austin, Gabe 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Perla, Ben 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Covey, Zane 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Mello, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cox, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 DePew, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Williams, Jake 460 431 28 1 .998 34 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schultz, Cody 213 70 141 2 .991 27 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garner, Tanner 103 100 2 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Vialpando, Keegan 78 76 1 1 .987 0 7 0 1.000 3 0
19 Stone, Colin 340 302 30 8 .976 0 46 6 .885 5 2
30 Smith, Ross 104 100 1 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Paschke, Zach 83 20 60 3 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Yuran, Cam 85 72 9 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Kelly, Lance 29 12 15 2 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Albaugh, Caleb 155 40 103 12 .923 18 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schmeh, Gavin 75 17 52 6 .920 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Slominski, Jack 22 10 10 2 .909 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
8 Schuler, Zach 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Arcilise, Reichle 16 4 10 2 .875 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
14 Schultz, Tyler 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
41 McLean, Brady 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Vega, Massimo 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Helton, Brad 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Ciardullo, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sauter, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Inouye, Kai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Thorne, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Thompson, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kaiser, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Overboe, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Burke, Clayton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Lansville, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1924 1366 506 52 .973 99 116 19 .859 8 2
Opponents 1857 1331 438 88 .953 87 142 27 .840 19 1


